Company & GST Registration No. 200616038C

2 Kaki Bukit Avenue 2 #01-17/#01-18 /Heavy Vehicle #01-08/Spray Painting #02-27

Kaki Bukit Autohub Singapore 417921

Tel: 68420051

Fax: 67410510

P.I.C - Melody Chin

Reply to :huixin@n51.com.sg

19 June 2023

Our Ref:

CLM17508 / SNG2467X / DEC-19/2022

HSBC LIFE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

10 MARINA BOULEVARD #48-01

MARINA BAY FINANCIAL CENTRE TOWER 2

SINGAPORE 018983

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir @ Madam,

# RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SNG2467X & SH7290R ON 07/12/2022 ALONG JALAN BOON LAY ENTERING ONTO AYE(CITY)

We refer to the above accident which was caused due to the negligence of your insured driver of vehicle No: **SH7290R** whose vehicle was insured with you at the material date of the accident.

We are prosposing for a direct settlement on the claims as following EXCLUDE personal injury in respect of claim arising out of the above mentioned accident.

 Cost of repairs
 \$ 7,560.00 (Include 8% GST)

 Loss of use
 \$ 840.00 (\$120 X 7 Days)

 Additional 2 days loss of use for pre repair
 \$ 200.00 (\$100 X 2 Days)

 Towing fee
 \$ 100.00

 LTA search fee
 \$ 7.45

 S \$ 8,707.45

We enclosed herein the following documents for your necessary attention.

- 1) Our Final Bill No: CLM17508
- 2) Autobay Towing SNG2467X (receipt attached)
- 3) LTA search fee
- 4) Letter of Authorisation
- 5) GIA report of SNG2467X

We look forward to your prompt reply.

Yours faithfully,

N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

S.Y.NEO Director









Kaki Bukit AutoHub 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27

Singapore 417921

Tel No.: +65 6842 0051 Fax No.: +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

HSBC LIFE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

10 MARINA BOULEVARD #48-01

MARINA BAY FINANCIAL CENTRE TOWER 2

SINGAPORE 018983

TAX INVOICE

Date: 06/06/2023

Date in : 07/12/2022 Vehicle Num. : SNG2467X

Make/Model: TOYOTA SIENTA HYBRID STANDARD (AUTO)-2022

Chassis/Eng#: JTDZZ9H380L001153/1NZ9412165

Accident Date: 07/12/2022 Claim No: CLM17508 Reference: DEC-19/2022

Policy No.: 5113617409-03-000022 (06/11/2023)

LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL

REF: CLM17508-N51 DATED 08/12/2022

BY DIRECT

Amount S\$ 7,000.00



E. & O.E. Sub S\$: 7,000.00
Add GST ( 8% ) S\$: 560.00
Total Amount S\$: 7,560.00

for N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD



		AUTOBAY TOWING  1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-55 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit	CASH SA	<b>LE</b>
Sold to:	(N-51)	Singapore 417883 Tel: 9616 8988 (Ah Boon)  SNG 2467X	No	112/22
Item	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Auto Huk to		\$ 100
		Reporting Two Trips		
		E. & O. E.	Sub Total :	-
Issued I	by:	<u> </u>	GST Tax : Total :	\$ 100

### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

07 Dec 2022 / 13:06:21

Receipt Date/Time: 07 Dec 2022 / 13:06:21

## Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-221207-001789

Previous Receipt No.:

1 Toviodo Modelpt Hot.				
S/N Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SH7290R				
As at 07 Dec 2022/09:42:00				
Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - SH7290R				
Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20221207130603347516		7.00	0.40	7.10
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			-0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	4wmngd9c		Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

## LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: M/s N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd Singapore

RE: ACC	IDENT INVOLVIN	IG VEHICLE NOS:	SNG 2467 X		SH 7290 R	
ALONG	JLN BOON LA	AY ENTERING ONTO	AYE(CITY)	ON	07/12/2022	
I/We	CAPITAL CAR	R LEASING PTE LTD	NRIC/Passport	No:	201629008R	
of	53 UBI AVE 1	#03-47 PAYA UBI INI	DUSTRIAL PARK S(4089	34)		
the owner	of vehicle no.	SNG 2467 X he	ereby authorise you to comm	nence repa	ir to the said	Ber consisted
vehicle fo	rthwith. In consid	deration of you repairing a	my/our vehicle at my/our red	uest.		

- a) I/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceeding, if necessary, in my name, for the costs of repair and loss of use, etc and to you appointing any Solicitor to act for me in respect of the accident' claim and all an any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and my/our Solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorisation to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and my/our Solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion.
- b) If the third party claim is unsuccessful or in your discretion inappropriate for any reason, I/we hereby instruct and authorise you to claim direct from my/our insurance company on my/our behalf for all monies due to you. I undertake to pay you for the Excess applicable under my policy and to reimburse you all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my behalf.
- c) If the own insurers' claim is not applicable and/or the third party claim fails and/or either of the aforesaid is indequate, I/we underake to pay you for your expenses, costs and fees immediately.

I/We also irrevocably authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorise you to appoint such a firm of Solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurer's claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the Solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally or in writing and I/we further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

Upon settlement of the third party claim and in case the settlement monies was sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/we undertake to pay you and my/our solicitor the cost of repairs settled and related expenses and disbursement incurred.

My/Our insurer is/are		
Policy No.	Expiry Date:	
Date: CAR LEAS/N	Excess:	
Reg. No. 201629008R		
F   4		
Owner's Signature/Co's stamp (if applicable)	Witness Signature/Name	
*		



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

  1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy fability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 07/12/2022 14:52 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 07/12/2022 09:42 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information JALAN BOON LAY ENTERING ONTO AYE (CITY) Country/State of Loss Singapore

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

EI-TAILE C	A OWN VERICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SNG2467X
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	Yes CAPITAL CAR LEASING PTE, LTD, 201629008R capitalcarleasing008@gmail.com (Phone) +65-87420435
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC	Toyota SIENTA HYBRID STANDARD (AUTO) - No - Claiming third party Private hire Auto 1497
INSURANCE COMPANY	
Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	Income Insurance Limited 5113617409-03
DRIVER	
Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth	YAP KOK CHOON @ MUHD SALIM YAP S1564227J 09/09/1962

Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass	25/06/1981
Driving experience	41 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-91896243
Alt. Phone Number	•
Email Address	capitalcarleasing008@gmail.com
Address	APT BLK 182 ANG MO KIO AVE 5 #05-2910 (S) 560182
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	Hirer
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	_
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	_
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Santal (All 14) Or this (Florida)	
Town of Assistant	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions	Chain Collision
Road Surface	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	5
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	•
Translator's ID	•
Translator's phone number	•
Translator's email	-
Original language used in the statement	•
PASSENGER 1	
Nama	FONO COOK WIN
Name Gender	FONG SOOK YIN
Gender	Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
REFER WITH ATTACHED.	
THE EIT WITH THE BEE	
ATTA CLIKATKITICS	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident	WITH DRIVER
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SH7290R
Vehicle Manufacturer	<u>~</u>
Vehicle Model	-

Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-92376410
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	2

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SMJ9932U
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	_
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	1

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3**

Vehicle Registration Number	SJW4880K
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	1

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 4

Vehicle Registration Number	SMY3333J
	3101 1 33333
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	8 <del></del> .
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	- - SNG2467X
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old	- (Phone) +65-96225087 - -
Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	•

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report parrectly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, information provided most be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false seperting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the fodgoment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
  report being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all essurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (if processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the plains:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (#) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquires by ms.
- (w) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handing and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

(b) aftinsurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, uso, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

(d) my Parsont I way couldn't may foun be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including party farm (d) on the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

PM, 16.

201629008R

T/12-/22
Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

13-00

Winessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

Jalon Boon Lay entering only AYE (CHb)

AYE (CHb)

A - SNG 2467x

B-SHADAOR

c - SMJ 84324

D-SJWHlok

E - Smy 3333 J

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

10 4	_016361132	1 1 C C 1	1. I on	16 - A	h Sralla	and	Cleaned
and Is	Land .	Ac onel	dden, 7 fl	1 .10	grenor	1	- Salah Marianan
9660 rding		ut su	dden, I		<u></u>	WYSK -	1171467
fren -	the e	ym.J_	or light con	100	dis	covered	<u> </u>
SH 7290	f front	Darthen	Collistrol involved	OV()_	My	No Griete	حم_
well a	ls Z	was	involved	1,	<u> </u>	5 - Voh	ides
Clasia	(allissin	ace! don't					
unaen de merco	*1119	4,2,55					
Tagan ang tagan ang		***************************************				GOZINIO SEL	
			***************************************				
	200/0000000				W44453000 <del>11</del> 944000 <del>01</del>		
· constituent de							the state of the s
							255555
- London Christian							
······································				Addition of the state of the st			
		<u> </u>		15.11.115.145.144.144.144.144.144.144.14			**************************************
Same History and a second		2017200 PHOTOS CT		······································			
					······································	istan in the second	
ANN TANK							MANAGEMENT AND
					Accessory and public control of		
	20000000000000000000000000000000000000				mbandinthiistopen, prom <mark>on an</mark>	·····	
***************************************			page,				
		Landon (Sept. 1972)					
		40.407.000.000.000	4.00.00	- National Management -			
AMAZON (1990)						and a supplied before the supplied of the supp	
	20.000.00000000000000000000000000000000	11 pp. portuginario de la companya d		N 36667014			
				·,···			
	A THE CONTRACTOR OF T				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	<u></u>	
			and the second s				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
	ALAMA TERRITORIST CONT.				4.14556-01-01-0-4 <del>000</del>		
				11/2/2011	10.2 a.d.C		
	per superior series and a serie		7207 72mm 723007				
		and the second s		and the second s			20022-1-17
				Schwert Karry Course Barbara Course Course		and the second second	
	<del></del>						a processor -
A and Africal HIPOTON		934555041551534689000000 <del>000000000000000000000000000000</del>		tiggget to a transport to the second			
## ###			and the Annaholistic St	Nizaza walan-			
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		00020737074005					
W//	······································		and the second s		······································		
	www.complete.com/alamobilistificio/97/8886888868999	777	<del>an ann an an</del> Lorino amin'i 1200 (120) (1200 (1200 (120) (1200 (1200 (1200 (120) (1200 (1200 (120) (1200 (1200 (120) (1200 (1200 (120) (1200 (1200 (1200)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	····		9664116-555-44 <sup>3</sup> 55- <del>44</del> 55-44	A 20030-01 A 600-01 CONTROL OF
L			The state of the s			rodiction and the contraction of	2/2000/09/2004/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/
Destantion							
Declaration							
18134 34-3 0	a Banana air na na aire a	Saka mea tsira Salaria	pi espanei				w <sub>ang</sub>
	e foregoing particul	OF STATE OF BUILDING	ry respont			7.4 ZOOK	
(R)	EASING		A-100 Mar.	~		- /4/43	Tal
(S)	127	1	13.00 -1/12/2	الم		- V <u>\</u> %%	J\$1
, (Z/ R	(eg. 30). \[\frac{1}{150}\]		1 1			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
7 El 20	1629095R   5	Vol-2	-1/12/2	2			name"
					i Paris	Witnessed by R	(25) (15) (15) (15)
	Signature / Date &	Childer's Signal & Tene	ore (if driver is not the	potcynoider)	r iJaté	Personnel	Oben and sextrag
Time	*	Ø 180G				+ -WI (\$100+11156)	

tim, I